
Public Holidays / Closures 

The Canada Visa Application Center will be closed on the following public holidays in 2025. 
 

    Date     Day     Holiday 

January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day 

January 28 Tuesday Chinese New Year’s Eve 

January 29 Wednesday Spring festival 

January 30 Thursday Spring festival 

April 21 Monday Easter Monday 

May 1 Thursday Labour Day (China) 

June 2 Monday Dragon Boat Festival 

July 1 Tuesday Canada Day 

September 1 Monday Labour Day (Canada) 

September 30 Tuesday 
National Day for Truth and 

Reconciliation 

October 1 Wednesday National Day (China) 

October 6 Monday Mid-Autumn Festival 

December 25 Thursday Christmas 

December 26 Friday Boxing Day 

 

 


